be drawn upon from time to time to finance acquisitions, including those described under "Recent Developments�Potential Acquisitions," or
development projects or for general working capital purposes. Consistent with our business strategy, we continually pursue and evaluate
acquisition opportunities. However, we cannot predict whether any of these opportunities will result in the completion of an acquisition by
Enerplus.

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization:

�
as of December 31, 2001 and September 30, 2002;

�
as adjusted as of September 30, 2002 to give effect to our acquisition of Celsius; and

�
as further adjusted as of September 30, 2002 also to give effect to our sale of 7,000,000 trust units in this offering (at an
issue price of Cdn$26.00 (US$16.54) per trust unit) and the application of the net proceeds as described in "Use of
Proceeds."

   Our consolidated capitalization as adjusted assumes no exercise of the underwriters' over-allotment option. You should read this table
together with the historical consolidated financial statements and the related notes included in this prospectus and the section entitled
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Operating Results and Financial Condition."

December 31,
2001

September 30, 2002

As Adjusted
for Celsius

As Further
Adjusted for
this OfferingActual Actual

(in thousands)

Long-term debt:(1)

Bank credit facilities $ 412,589 $ 94,130 $ 260,030 $ 89,130
Senior unsecured notes(2) � 268,328 268,328 268,328

Total long-term debt 412,589 362,458 528,358 357,458

Unitholders' equity(3)(4) 1,373,085 1,404,138 1,404,138 1,575,038

Total capitalization $ 1,785,674 $ 1,766,596 $ 1,932,496 $ 1,932,496

(1)
For additional information regarding our long-term debt, please read Note 4 to our unaudited consolidated financial statements as at September 30,
2002 and for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2002 and 2001 contained in this prospectus.

Edgar Filing: ENERPLUS RESOURCES FUND - Form SUPPL

33

(2)
Senior unsecured notes are US$175 million principal amount swapped into Cdn$268.3 million through a cross-currency swap. Please read "Recent
Developments�Issuance of Senior Unsecured Notes" and Note 4 to our unaudited consolidated financial statements as at September 30, 2002 and for the